Linn-Livingston Baptist Association
P O Box 158

304 W Crandall Street

Meadville, MO 64659

July 2021

Director of Missions:

Ministry Assistant: Donna Zell
Phone: 660-938-4294

Email: llba@grm.net
Website: www.llba.org

July 2021

The Pathfinder

Volume 46 Issue 7

Guest Column

HONME

O FXTHE

£l _ ™ - -
w, " o
4 4

e A

BHRCAUSK




LLBA Day at the Fair

Our association has been assigned to work in the MBC Tent at the State Fair on Saturday, August 14, from 2-6 PM. If

you can help, please let Brian Baker know.

LLBA Annual Meeting

Annual Meeting will be help on Monday, August 23 at Calvary Chapel. The meeting on Tuesday, August 24, will be at
Grand Oaks Baptist Assembly. Both sessions will begin at 7 PM. Rev. Michael Shank will be bringing the annual ser-

mon this year. Not sure yet who the MBC speaker will be.

Camp News

Children’s Camp will be July 19-23.
At this time, we are still needing
cabin leaders. Keith Sisney and Am-
ber Gulley are leading Children’s
Camp this year.

Youth Camp 2021 is in the books.
Numbers were low, but still had a
great camp. Rev. Phil Bray, Macon
FBC was camp pastor, Sean Lea and
friends led worship and New Edition
Drama Group from HLGU helped
with worship and served as cabin
leaders.
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UNEARTHING THE TRUTH ABOUT JESUS
JEREMIAH 29:13

VBS Dates:

June 27-July 1 Calvary

July 5-9 Chillicothe FBC
July 9-11 Park

July 11-15 Bethany

July 31 Linneus

Aug 1-3 Chula/Calvary

Thank You

Thank you for the donation to Calvary Chapel in memory of our mother.

Rev. Jim & Tasha Rogers

Income/Expense by Category
5/1/2021-5/31/2021

INCOME

Bethany 52.04
Browning 122.46
Calvary 625.00
Calvary Chapel 175.00
Dawn 281.71
Faith, Utica 237.55
God's Garden 171.62
Highview 308.15
Int Inc 4.84
Meadville 1,083.00
Mt. Olive 38.00
Mt. Pleasant 250.00
Park 977.21
Pleasant Grove 533.70
Rothville 83.12

TOTAL INCOME 4,943.40

EXPENSES
ADMIN Team 15.00
ChurchS &L 41.66

Misc Exp. 52.00
Missions 933.33
Office 415.06
Pers. 1,099.23

TOTAL EXPENSES 2,556.28
OVERALL TOTAL 2,387.12
Account Balances as of 6/22/21

Checking: S 9,765.49
MMA Balance  $ 53,024.47

DOM Search Committee Update

Your LLBA/NGRBA Joint Director of Missions Search Committee is in a position of prayerful waiting as we look for an opportunity
for in-person interviews and finalization of the search process. Please continue to pray for these efforts, and for God's will to be

clearly manifest in the days ahead.

Pastorless Church

Please be in prayer for Pleasant
Ridge as they seek the man God
has chosen for their new pastor.

Income/Expense by Category
1/1/2021-5/31/2021

INCOME
Bethany
Browning
Calvary
Calvary Chapel
Chillicothe
Dawn

Faith, Utica
Freedom
God's Garden
Highview

Int Inc

Laclede
Linneus
Marceline
Meadbville
Misc. Inc.

Mt. Olive

Mt. Pleasant
New Hope
Park

Pleasant Grove
Pleasant Ridge
Rothville

Utica
Wheeling
TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES
Uncategorized
ADMIN Team
ChurchS &L
Convention
Kingdom Min
Misc Exp.
Missions
Office

Pers.
Programs

301.44
759.44
3,125.00
875.00
5,322.14
2,542.82
1,284.20
50.00
828.76
1,154.62
21.00
462.86
649.64
1,000.00
4,608.00
426.65
181.75
1,250.00
25.00
4,975.69
2,806.37
200.00
1,044.51
221.73
27.43
34,144.05

4.00
718.43
83.32
25.00
874.99
359.13
2,232.81
5,386.68
6,459.06
846.21

TOTAL EXPENSES 16,989.63

OVERALL TOTAL 17,154.42




