Linn-Livingston Baptist Association P O Box 158 304 W Crandall Street Meadville, MO 64659

# **July 2021**

Director of Missions:

Ministry Assistant: Donna Zell

Phone: 660-938-4294 Email: Ilba@grm.net Website: www.Ilba.org



## The Pathfinder

July 2021 Volume 46 Issue 7

**Guest Column** HOME BECAUSE

## LLBA Day at the Fair

Our association has been assigned to work in the MBC Tent at the State Fair on Saturday, August 14, from 2-6 PM. If you can help, please let Brian Baker know.

## **LLBA Annual Meeting**

Annual Meeting will be help on Monday, August 23 at Calvary Chapel. The meeting on Tuesday, August 24, will be at Grand Oaks Baptist Assembly. Both sessions will begin at 7 PM. Rev. Michael Shank will be bringing the annual sermon this year. Not sure yet who the MBC speaker will be.

## **Camp News**

Children's Camp will be July 19-23. At this time, we are still needing cabin leaders. Keith Sisney and Amber Gulley are leading Children's Camp this year.

Youth Camp 2021 is in the books.

Numbers were low, but still had a great camp. Rev. Phil Bray, Macon FBC was camp pastor, Sean Lea and friends led worship and New Edition Drama Group from HLGU helped with worship and served as cabin leaders.



#### VBS Dates:

June 27-July 1 Calvary

July 5-9 Chillicothe FBC

July 9-11 Park

July 11-15 Bethany

July 31 Linneus

Aug 1-3 Chula/Calvary

## Thank You

Thank you for the donation to Calvary Chapel in memory of our mother.

Rev. Jim & Tasha Rogers

## **DOM Search Committee Update**

Your LLBA/NGRBA Joint Director of Missions Search Committee is in a position of prayerful waiting as we look for an opportunity for in-person interviews and finalization of the search process. Please continue to pray for these efforts, and for God's will to be clearly manifest in the days ahead.

#### Income/Expense by Category 5/1/2021-5/31/2021 INCOME Bethany 52.04 **Browning** 122.46 625.00 Calvary Calvary Chapel 175.00 281.71 Dawn Faith, Utica 237.55 God's Garden 171.62 Highview 308.15 Int Inc 4.84 Meadville 1,083.00 Mt. Olive 38.00 Mt. Pleasant 250.00 977.21 Park Pleasant Grove 533.70 Rothville 83.12 TOTAL INCOME 4,943.40 **EXPENSES ADMIN Team** 15.00 Church S & L 41.66 52.00 Misc Exp. Missions 933.33 Office 415.06 Pers. 1,099.23 **TOTAL EXPENSES 2,556.28** OVERALL TOTAL 2,387.12 Account Balances as of 6/22/21 Checking: \$ 9,765.49 MMA Balance \$ 53,024.47

### **Pastorless Church**

Please be in prayer for Pleasant Ridge as they seek the man God has chosen for their new pastor.

1/1/2021- 5/31/2	021
INCOME	
Bethany	301.44
Browning	759.44
Calvary	3,125.00
	875.00
Chillicothe	5,322.14
Dawn	2,542.82
Faith, Utica	1,284.20
Freedom	50.00
God's Garden	828.76
Highview	1,154.62
Int Inc	21.00
Laclede	462.86
Linneus	649.64
Marceline	1,000.00
Meadville	4,608.00
Misc. Inc.	426.65
Mt. Olive	181.75
Mt. Pleasant	1,250.00
New Hope	25.00
Park	4,975.69
Pleasant Grove	2,806.37
Pleasant Ridge	200.00
Rothville	1,044.51
Utica	221.73
Wheeling	27.43
TOTAL INCOME	34,144.05
EXPENSES	
Uncategorized	4.00
ADMIN Team	718.43
Church S & L	83.32
Convention	25.00
Kingdom Min	874.99
Misc Exp.	359.13
Missions	2,232.81
Office	5,386.68
Pers.	6,459.06
Programs	846.21
TOTAL EXPENSES	16,989.63
OVERALL TOTAL	17,154.42

Income/Expense by Category